

o/c

From,

**Beche Lal,**  
Joint Registrar  
High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad.

*Request-9/8*

To,

**The District Judge,**  
Gorakhpur.

No. <sup>a</sup> 14305 / IV-3177 / Admin (A) / Dated 12-11-08.

Subject: - Grant of permission to Sri Abhay Krishna Tiwari, Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur to purchase a plot at Lucknow.

Sir,

With reference to your endt. No. 1199/ I dated 11.09.2008 on the above subject, I am directed to say that the Court has been pleased to grant permission to Sri Abhay Krishna Tiwari, Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur to purchase part of plot no. 1011, measuring 2150 sq. feet, situated at Village Bharwara, District Lucknow from Sri Shiv Kumar Pal, S/o Sri Babu La Pal, R/o Subhashnagar, Shuklaganj, District Unnao for a sum of Rs.1,00,000/-, as requested, subject to the condition that the relevant papers of the transaction alongwith a copy of the sale deed may be furnished by him immediately on completion of the transaction.

Sri Tiwari may kindly be informed accordingly.

Yours faithfully

*[Signature]*  
04.11.08

Joint Registrar

No. <sup>10</sup> 14306 / IV-3177 / Admin (A) / Dated 12-11-08.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Abhay Krishna Tiwari, Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur.

*[Signature]*  
04.11.08

Joint Registrar

*J.R.(M)  
order placed below.  
May issue?  
K. Talwar  
4.11.08  
D. Kumar  
4.11.08*

27/9/08  
15/9/08

Scanned  
16-9-08  
Encl-1

Request-96

Register No.	15164
File No.	IV/3177
Date	8
Page	8
17/9/08	19-9-08

प्रेषक,  
अभय कृष्ण तिवारी  
न्यायिक मजिस्ट्रेट द्वितीय  
गोरखपुर।

सेवा में,  
माननीय संयुक्त निबन्धक,  
माननीय उच्च न्यायालय  
इलाहाबाद।  
द्वारा- जनपद न्यायाधीश,  
गोरखपुर।

876  
15-9-08

8  
23-9-08

विषय- माननीय उच्च न्यायालय द्वारा भेजे गये पत्र 9580 /IV- 3177 /ऐडीमन 'ए' /दिनांकित, इलाहाबाद 06.08.2008 के सम्बन्ध में।

महोदय जी,  
माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के पत्र संख्या 9580 /IV- 3177 /ऐडीमन 'ए' /दिनांकित, इलाहाबाद 06.08.2008 के द्वारा मांगे गये जानकारी के सम्बन्ध में विनम्र आख्या अधोलिखित है-

मेरे द्वारा क्रय किये जाने वाले प्लॉट का वास्तविक नम्बर 1011 है, जिसमें से मैं 2150 वर्गफीट क्रय करने हेतु मौखिक रूप से तय किया हूँ।

महोदय जी दिनांक 13.05.2008 को मु0 100000/- रू0 (एक लाख रुपये) निवेशित मेरे द्वारा दिखाये गये सावधि जमा अपने पत्नी श्रीमती सपना शुक्ला अपर सिविल जज जू0डि0, गोरखपुर के खाता संख्या- 2643 आंध्रा बैंक, शाखा दीवानी कचहरी, गोरखपुर से उक्त तिथि को ही निकालकर सावधि जमा किया गया। उक्त धनराशि मेरे पत्नी के उपर्युक्त खाता में उनके वेतन से जमा किया गया था, जिसके बावत उनके खाता का स्टेटमेण्ट संलग्न है।

अतः विनम्र अनुरोध है कि उपर्युक्त विवरण को माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के समक्ष प्रस्तुत कर प्लॉट क्रय करने हेतु अनुमति दिलाने की कृपा करें।

ससम्मान।

2

दिनांक- 09.08.2008

भवदीया,  
Abhay Krishna  
Liwari  
(अभय कृष्ण तिवारी) 09/08/08

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE  
GORAKHPUR

न्यायिक मजिस्ट्रेट, द्वितीय  
गोरखपुर।

Letter No. 1199/A Dated/Gorakhpur/ 11-09-08

FORWARDED

DISTRICT JUDGE  
GORAKHPUR

A.K.V  
23-9-08

76 SEP 2008

*Request-96*

ANDHRA BANK  
 KITCHERY BRANCH  
 M A CT  
 GORAKHPUR  
 UTTER PRADESH  
 273001  
 Brn. Phone No(s) : 0551 - 2201597  
 IBAS-6.0/M021401

DATE : 08/09/2008

Time : 14:05  
 Page : 3

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT  
 FROM 01/01/2007 TO 07/09/2008

A/C : SAPNA SHUKLA W/O SRI ABHAY KRISHNA  
 UCN : 000018546770  
 GL NO. : 1090 SAVINGS BANK DEPOSITS -  
 A/C NO : SB /01/00002643  
 CBS A/c NO : 147501100002643

UPPER CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOR DIV.  
 CIVIL COURT  
 GORAKHPUR

Date	Particulars	Cheque No.	Payments Rs. Ps	Receipts Rs. Ps	Balance Rs. Ps
	Opening Balance ---)		2,02,573.00	2,95,000.00	12,515.00 CR
07/02/2008	SELF	0983039	3,000.00		9,515.00 CR
08/02/2008	SELF	0983040	3,000.00		6,515.00 CR
13/02/2008	SELF	0983011	2,000.00		4,515.00 CR
28/02/2008	SELF	0983012	4,000.00		515.00 CR
05/03/2008	By Ctg. Cheque No : 0916546 OUTWARD CLEARING BALN D/N CLEARING OF : 05/03/2008			230.00	745.00 CR
10/03/2008	SALARY			19,065.00	20,610.00 CR
18/03/2008	SELF	0983913	20,000.00		610.00 CR
27/03/2008	By Ctg. Cheque No : 0921680 OUTWARD CLEARING BALN D/N CLEARING OF : 27/03/2008			475.00	1,089.00 CR
03/04/2008	By Ctg. Cheque No : 0925773 OUTWARD CLEARING BALN D/N CLEARING OF : 03/04/2008			5,000.00	6,089.00 CR
09/04/2008	By Ctg. Cheque No : 0930511 OUTWARD CLEARING BALN D/N CLEARING OF : 09/04/2008			25,000.00	31,089.00 CR
09/04/2008	Cheque Book Issue Charges For 3 leaves From 09842000 upto 09842000		11.00		31,078.00 CR
19/04/2008	SALARY			23,660.00	54,738.00 CR
21/04/2008	SELF	0981991	2,000.00		52,738.00 CR
22/04/2008	SELF	0981992	5,900.00		46,838.00 CR
23/04/2008	BY CR NO 982101 DT 22.4.08			30,744.00	77,582.00 CR
09/05/2008	SALARY			23,660.00	1,01,242.00 CR
13/05/2008	INT TO 0982101/01/20080919		1,00,000.00		1,242.00 CR
14/05/2008				24,545.00	25,787.00 CR
11/06/2008	SELF	0981995	10,000.00		15,787.00 CR
13/06/2008	SELF	0981996	10,000.00		5,787.00 CR
08/07/2008	SALARY			24,942.00	30,729.00 CR
09/07/2008	SELF	0981997	20,000.00		10,729.00 CR
10/07/2008	SELF	0981998	1,500.00		9,229.00 CR
19/07/2008	Cheque Book Issue Charges For 10 leaves From 19872000 upto 19872000		22.00		9,207.00 CR
05/08/2008	SALARY			24,942.00	34,149.00 CR

*(Signature)*